Williams aided and abetted Bretter in its failure to identify to the Exchange the source 
and terms of a financial arrangement it entered into to finance the transactions of a 
market-maker associated with Bretter. 

SANCTION 

The sanction to be imposed shall consist of a four thousand five hundred dollar ($4,500) joint 
and several fine and a censure of each Respondent. 

ORDER 

ACCORDINGLY IT IS ORDERED THAT, the Respondents, Gary R. Silverman, and Daniel C. 
Williams shall be and hereby are jointly and severally fined in the amount of four thousand five 
hundred dollars ($4,500) and each censured. 

SO ORDERED  
 FOR THE COMMITTEE 

Dated:   December 18, 1997                         By:   /s/ Bruce I. Andrews  
 Bruce I. Andrews 
 Chairman 
 Business Conduct Committee